CURRENT PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FARE SCHEDULE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2018

Paratransit Fares are Highlighted Below

Passenger Category (Date Effective)	Identification (ID) Card (New or Renewal)	Single Cash Fare- Standard	One-Day Pass Fare	Monthly Bus Pass Fare	Annual Bus Pass Fare	Biennial Bus Pass Fare	Single Cash Fare- Special Event
Adult (January 1, 2018)	Not applicable	\$2.75	\$5.50	\$70.00	\$770.00	Not applicable	\$6.25
Youth (January 1, 2018)	Not applicable	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$385.00	Not applicable	\$6.25
Child (January 1, 2018)	Not applicable	\$0.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	\$6.25
Person with a Temporary Disability Under ROH Section 13-2.2 (January 1, 2018)	\$10.00 for two years or duration of temporary disability specified by a healthcare professional, whichever is less (only needed for single cash fare, one-day pass, or monthly pass)	\$1.00 w/valid temporary disability ID card	\$2.00 w/valid temporary disability ID card	\$6.00 w/valid temporary disability ID card	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$6.25
Person with a Permanent Disability Under ROH Section 13-2.2 (January 1, 2018)	\$10.00 for four years (only needed for single cash fare, one-day pass, or monthly pass)	\$1.00 w/valid permanent disability ID card	\$2.00 w/valid permanent disability ID card	\$6.00 w/valid permanent disability ID card	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$6.25
Person with a Paratransit Eligibility ID Card Under ROH Section 13-4.3 (January 1, 2018)	\$0.00	\$1.00 w/valid paratransit eligibility ID card	\$2.00 w/valid paratransit eligibility ID card	\$6.00 w/valid paratransit eligibility ID card	\$35.00 w/valid paratransit eligibility ID card	\$70.00 w/valid paratransit eligibility ID card	\$6.25
Personal Care Attendant (PCA) (January 1, 2018)	Not applicable	\$0.00 when performing PCA service	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	\$0.00 when performing PCA service
Senior Citizen (January 1, 2018)	\$10.00 for four years (only needed for single cash fare, one-day pass, or monthly pass)	\$1.00 w/valid senior citizen ID card	\$2.00 w/valid senior citizen ID card	\$6.00 w/valid senior citizen ID card	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$6.25
Medicare Cardholders (January 1, 2018)	Not applicable	\$1.00	\$2.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	\$6.25